



November 17, 2023

Listing department
National Stock Exchange of India
Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Trading Symbol: ORIENTELEC

Department of Corporate Services – Listing BSE Limited

Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 541301

Sub.: Request for issue of Duplicate share certificate

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, please be informed that Kfin Technologies Limited, "RTA" of the Company, has received the request for issuance of duplicate share certificate and deletion of the name of the joint shareholder, late Mr. Harish Chandra Gupta (DECEASED) as detailed hereunder:

Name of	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares
Shareholder			
Mridula Gupta	216	1357729-1358728	1000

RTA is verifying the documents as received from the claimant. Post verification, the RTA will issue the Letter of confirmation within stipulated timeline, if documents are found in order. Letter received from RTA is enclosed.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

For Orient Electric Limited

Hitesh Kumar Jain Company Secretary

Encl.: as above



R/OEL/LOT 5 November 16, 2023.

ORIENT ELECTRIC LIMITED Unit - VIII, Plot No. 7, Bhoinagar,, Bhubaneshwar - 751012 Orissa

Kind Attn: Ms. DIPTI MISHRA

Madam,

Sub : Issue of Duplicate Share certificate

Ref: Lot No. 5

Please find enclosed herewith a statement containing details of shareholders for issue of duplicate share certificate.

Sr	Name of the Claimant(s)	Folio no.	No of shares
no	2		THE ST STICKES
1.	HARISH CHANDRA GUPTA (DECEASED)	0011412	1000
	MRIDULA GUPTA		

This is for your kind information and confirm.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

RAMDAS G SENIOR MANAGER

Encl: As above.

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)



Selenium, Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Hyderabad Rangareddi, Telangana – 500032, India

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649

